STANDARD: AS/NZS 1429.1
RATED VOLTAGE: 19/33 (36) kV
FAULT LEVEL: Up to lOkA for lsec or to customer requirements
IMPULSE VOLTAGE: 95kV
TEMPERATURE RANGE:
In continuous operation Max. conductor temp 90°
C .
Lowest cable temperature during installation: -l0°C and

Circular copper wires
INNER SHEATH:
Black PVC or PE
ARMOUR:
Galvanized steel wires complying with AS/NZS 3863
OUTER SHEATH:
Black PVC. PE. halogen free. flame retardant, termite protection in the form of
nylon, double brass tape and chemical additive also available.
Other colours available on request
19 /33kV Three Core Armoured Aluminium Conductor
Product code Conductor Nominal Diameter Number& Diameter Diameter
size thickness of over Nominal over inner of steel
insulation insulation Diameter of sheath wires
Screen Wires (approx.)
mm2 mm mm no./mm mm mm
3MV050A33HS 50 8.0 25.3 19/0.85 65.9 3.15
3MV070A33HS 70 8.0 27.1 27 /0.85 69.9 3.15
3MV095A33HS 95 8.0 28.7 36/0.85 73.5 3.15
3MV120A33HS 120 8.0 30.2 40/0.85 76.9 3.15
3MV150A33HS 150 8.0 31.7 40/0.85 80.2 3.15
3MV185A33HS 185 8.0 33.5 40/0.85 84.3 3.15
3MV240A33HS 240 8.0 35.7 40/0.85 89.2 3.15
3MV300A33HS 300 8.0 37.8 40/0.85 93.9 3.15
3MV400A33HS 400 8.0 40.7 40/0.85 100.4 3.15
I
Overall Mass Maximum Minimum
diameter (approx.) pulling bending radius
(approx.) tension